GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF =DUCATION: CARE TAKING BRANCH
ROOM NO. 256, OLD SECTT. DELHI - 54. TEL. 23890253

No.F.1/16/CTB/SS/2012-13/ |44 &
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Deployment of Security Guards.

Dated:

6 ," . gj‘ . _’1 u‘,-f_’_ﬁ

Sanction of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for deployment of security guards
mentioned against below schools with immediate effect:-

School
id

1924003
1924038
1925003
1925007
1925009
1925016
1925017
1925031
1925032
1925035
1925040
1925041
1925049
1925050
1925052
1925056
1925062
1516019
1516143
1617025
1618002
1618020
1618059
1105008
1105009
1105014

1105017

School Name

Govt. Sarvodaya Vidyalaya

Rajkiya Pratibha Vikas Vidyalaya

Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya
(Kautilya)

Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya (Sardar

Vallabhbhai Patel)
Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School

Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School

Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School

Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidya'sya
(Rani Jhansi)

Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya
(Gargi) '

Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya
Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya
Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School

Covt. Girls Sr. Sec. School

Govt. Boys Sec. School

Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School

Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya
Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya
Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidy=-laya
Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya
Govwt. Boys Sr. Sec. School

Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyaleya
Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya
Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School

Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School

Gowt. Boys Sr. Sec. School No.2
Govt. Boys Sec. School

Govt. Boys Sec. School

School Address

Lodhi Colony, Ali Ganj, New
Delhi

Tyagraj Nagar, Lodhi Road, New
Delhi

Chirag Enclave, New Delhi-48

Tuglakabad Extn. New Delhi-
110019

Molarband, (Via Badarpur) New
Delhi

DDA Flats, Phase-Il, Kalka JI,
New Delhi-19

Railway Colony, Tughlakabad
New Delhi-44

Railway Colony, Tughlakabad
New Delhi-44

Green Park Extn. New Delhi

Moor Nagar, Jamia Nagar New
Delhi

Tuglakabad Village New Delhi-
44

DDA Flats, Phase-Il, Kalka JI
New Delhi-19

Joga Bai, Jamia Magar New
Delhi-25

Molar Band New Delhi

Joga Bai, Jamia Nagar New
Delhi-25

Tughlakabad Extn. New Delhi
Madanpur Khadar New Delhi
Basai Darapur, New Delhi
West Patel Nagar

Mangloi Phase |, Delhi-41
Block-A, Vikas Puri, New Delhi

Kakrola

DDA Flats, Bindapur, New Delhi-
59

Jafrabad Delhi-110053
New Seelampur, Delhi-53

MNew Seelam Pur, Delhi 110053

MNew Jafrabad Extn., Shadara
Delhi -110053

number
of guards
deployed

2
1
2

nama of
agency

M/s Suraksha
Security

M/s Suraksha
Security

M/s Suraksha
Security

Mis Suraksha
Security

M/s Suraksha
Security

M/s Suraksha
Security

M/s Suraksha
Security

M/s Suraksha
Security

M/s Suraksha
Security

M/s Suraksha
Security

M/s Suraksha
Seocurity

/s Suraksha
Security

M/s Suraksha
Security

M/s Suraksha
Security

M/s Suraksha
Security

M/s Suraksha
Security

M/s Suraksha
Security

M/s Sympoh
Marketing
M/s Sympoh
Marketing
M/s Sympoh
Marketing
M/s Sympoh
Marketing
M/s Sympoh
Marketing
M/s Sympoh
Marketing
/s Top Edge
Security

/s Top Edge
Security

/s Top Edge
Security

/s Top Edge
Security



28 1105023 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School SZI‘:,"I.?’;‘SP”’L L R 1 g:imﬁ Edge
29 1105026 Gowt. Girls Sr. Sec. School e e wom P aah 2 g::-}r?tl: Edge
30 1108021 gr?:ir{wsaan?iﬁgfya KakyR Vidyahayn Seemapuri, Delhi 2 g";i:r‘l’ti Bdge
31 1106023 S]f:;tf)amdaya Kanya Vidyalayz (St pjisnag Garden, Delhi 2 g;scmi e

The Security Agency will deploy the guards in the above mentioned schools within two days of
the issue of the order. Heads of school sha!! submit the report to this office and E-I Branch immediately
after deployment of guards.

Once Pvt. Security Guards report in ‘hi& schools, the regular staff will be placed at the disposal of
Esstt.-| by the concerned school for their furiner posting.  Staff sanctioned posts shall be abolished in the
above said schools and no salary budget sha!l be provided by the budget branch. \
\\Q‘ VC _X an®

(Devendara)
_ A.D.E. (CTB)
No.F.1/16/CTB/SS/2012-13/ 1§ &5 Dated: 8]-05 7 26/7%
Copy for information and necessary action to -
: P.S. to Secretary (Edn.).

2. P.S. to Director (Edn.).

3 All DDEs/HOSs concerned through \/Wzbsite of department with the direction to comply with the
above said order.

4. P.A. to Addl. DE (CTB) for informatior.

5 Accounts Officer (Budget), HQ, Dte. of Education with the request to release the budget to
concerned HOS @ Rs. 10257/- per month per security guard as mentioned above with immediate
effect.

6. Concerned security agency with the direction for strict compliance.

7. OS (IT) with the direction to upload same on the link of security and sanitation of website of this
Directorate.

8. ADE (E-1) with the request to withdraw regular chowkidar from the above mentioned school, if
any.

9. Guard file. : kt':‘ S, le vz

(Devendara)
ADE. (CTB)



