GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: CARE TAKING BRANCH ROOM NO. 256, OLD SECTT. DELHI – 54. TEL. 23890253

No.F.1/16/CTB/SS/2012-13/ 1565

Dated: 67-05-2 1/3

Sub: Deployment of Security Guards.

Sanction of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for deployment of security guards mentioned against below schools with immediate effect:-

mentic	ned agair	ist below schools with immediate e	errect:-		
S no	School	School Name	School Address	number of guards deployed	name of agency
1	1924003	Govt. Sarvodaya Vidyalaya	Lodhi Colony, Ali Ganj, New Delhi	2	M/s Suraksha Security
2	1924038	Rajkiya Pratibha Vikas Vidyalaya	Tyagraj Nagar, Lodhi Road, New Delhi	1	M/s Suraksha Security
3	1925003	Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya (Kautilya)	Chirag Enclave, New Delhi-48	2	M/s Suraksha Security
4	1925007	Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya (Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel)	Tuglakabad Extn. New Delhi- 110019	2	M/s Suraksha Security
5	1925009	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	Molarband, (Via Badarpur) New Delhi	3	M/s Suraksha Security
6	1925016	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	DDA Flats, Phase-II, Kalka JI, New Delhi-19	2	M/s Suraksha Security
7	1925017	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	Railway Colony, Tughlakabad New Delhi-44	2	M/s Suraksha Security
8	1925031	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya (Rani Jhansi)	Railway Colony, Tughlakabad New Delhi-44	2	M/s Suraksha Security
9	1925032	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya (Gargi)	Green Park Extn. New Delhi	2	M/s Suraksha Security
10	1925035	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya	Noor Nagar, Jamia Nagar New Delhi	2	M/s Suraksha Security
11	1925040	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya	Tuglakabad Village New Delhi- 44	4	M/s Suraksha Security
12	1925041	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School	DDA Flats, Phase-II, Kalka JI New Delhi-19	2	M/s Suraksha Security
13	1925049	Covt. Girls Sr. Sec. School	Joga Bai, Jamia Nagar New Delhi-25	2	M/s Suraksha Security
14	1925050	Govt. Boys Sec. School	Molar Band New Delhi	2	M/s Suraksha Security
15	1925052	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	Joga Bai, Jamia Nagar New Delhi-25	2	M/s Suraksha Security
16	1925056	Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya	Tughlakabad Extn. New Delhi	2	M/s Suraksha Security
17	1925062	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya	Madanpur Khadar New Delhi	2	M/s Suraksha Security
.18	1516019	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya	Basai Darapur, New Delhi	1	M/s Sympoh Marketing
19	1516143	Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya	West Patel Nagar	2	M/s Sympoh Marketing
20	1617025	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	Nangloi Phase I, Delhi-41	1	M/s Sympoh Marketing
21	1618002	Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya	Block-A, Vikas Puri, New Delhi	1	M/s Sympoh Marketing
22	1618020	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya	Kakrola	2	M/s Sympoh Marketing
23	1618059	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	DDA Flats, Bindapur, New Delhi- 59	2	M/s Sympoh Marketing
24	1105008	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	Jafrabad Delhi-110053	2	M/s Top Edge Security
25	1105009	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School No.2	New Seelampur, Delhi-53	2	M/s Top Edge Security
26	1105014	Govt. Boys Sec. School	New Seelam Pur, Delhi 110053	1	M/s Top Edge Security
27	1105017	Govt. Boys Sec. School	New Jafrabad Extn., Shadara Delhi -110053	2	M/s Top Edge Security



28	1105023	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School	Gautam Puri, Near Water Tank, Delhi- 53	1	M/s Top Edge Security
29	1105026	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School	Braham Puri, Gautampuri Gali No -7 Delhi	2	M/s Top Edge Security
30	1106021	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya (Vishwamitra)	Seemapuri, Delhi	2	M/s Top Edge Security
31	1106023	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya (St. Eknath)	Dilshad Garden, Delhi	2	M/s Top Edge Security
				-35.6	

The Security Agency will deploy the guards in the above mentioned schools within two days of the issue of the order. Heads of school shall submit the report to this office and E-I Branch immediately after deployment of guards.

Once Pvt. Security Guards report in the schools, the regular staff will be placed at the disposal of Esstt.-I by the concerned school for their further posting. Staff sanctioned posts shall be abolished in the above said schools and no salary budget shall be provided by the budget branch.

(Devendara) A.D.E. (CTB)

No.F.1/16/CTB/SS/2012-13/ 15 65

Dated:

07-05-2013

Copy for information and necessary action to :-

P.S. to Secretary (Edn.).

P.S. to Director (Edn.).

 All DDEs/HOSs concerned through Website of department with the direction to comply with the above said order.

P.A. to Addl. DE (CTB) for information.

 Accounts Officer (Budget), HQ, Dte. of Education with the request to release the budget to concerned HOS @ Rs. 10257/- per month per security guard as mentioned above with immediate effect.

Concerned security agency with the direction for strict compliance.

OS (IT) with the direction to upload same on the link of security and sanitation of website of this
Directorate.

8. ADE (E-I) with the request to withdraw regular chowkidar from the above mentioned school, if any.

Guard file.

(Devendara) A.D.E. (CTB)

Menerday

1